
1

1/8 Finale

19A Arnold, Yannic
591

136

1/4 Finale Halbfinale

Goldfinale

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

Compound Herren

1. Platz

2. Platz

3. Platz

4. Platz

TV Schiefbahn 1899 Quali.

16 19B Repp, Rene
577

139

Treff Schimborn Quali.

9

20A Schütz, Yannick
580

146

SuSC Müllenborn e.V Quali.

8 20B Engelhardt, Christian
580

148

SV Erfurt West, Boge Quali.

5

21A Fritzenschaft, Sebasti
584

146

BoAbt TV Murrhardt Quali.

12 21B Nutto, Manuel
578

143

BSF Wyhl Quali.

13

22A Krippendorf, Tim
578

145

ATSV Oberkotzau Bo Quali.

4 22B Lüpkemann, Henning
584

144

TV Meßkirch Quali.

3

23A Nuber, Noah
587

149

SSV Baiertal 1925 e. Quali.

14 23B Niedermeyer, Sascha
577

146

SV Querum Quali.

11

24A Grötzinger, Patrick
579

139

SV Dornhan Quali.

6 24B Piecha, Patrick
584

142

SG 1744 Mannheim Quali.

7

25A Schmidt, Pascal
582

149

1. BSC Gießen Quali.

10 25B Pfarr, Jonas
579

144

Treff Schimborn Quali.

15

26A Fath, Kai
577

139

BSV Haßloch-Neusta Quali.

2 26B Flüß, Ruven
587

146

BSV Eppinghoven 17 Quali.

19 Repp, Rene 143

Treff Schimborn
20 Engelhardt, Christian 145

SV Erfurt West, Boge

21 Fritzenschaft, Sebasti 146

BoAbt TV Murrhardt
22 Krippendorf, Tim 144

ATSV Oberkotzau Bo

23 Nuber, Noah 144

SSV Baiertal 1925 e.
24 Piecha, Patrick 143

SG 1744 Mannheim

25 Schmidt, Pascal 143

1. BSC Gießen
26 Flüß, Ruven 148

BSV Eppinghoven 17

19 Engelhardt, Christian 146

SV Erfurt West, Boge
20 Fritzenschaft, Sebasti 147

BoAbt TV Murrhardt

21 Nuber, Noah 145

SSV Baiertal 1925 e.
22 Flüß, Ruven 147

BSV Eppinghoven 17

15 Flüß, Ruven 146

BSV Eppinghoven 17
17 Fritzenschaft, Sebasti 145

BoAbt TV Murrhardt

15 Nuber, Noah 148

SSV Baiertal 1925 e.
17 Engelhardt, Christian 142

SV Erfurt West, Boge

Bronzefinal
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Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

Compound Herren

Name Verein Quali 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finale

Flüß, Ruven BSV Eppinghoven 1743 e.V. 5871 . 146147148146

Fritzenschaft, Sebastian BoAbt TV Murrhardt 5842 . 145147146146

Nuber, Noah SSV Baiertal 1925 e.V. 5873 . 148145144149

Engelhardt, Christian SV Erfurt West, Bogensport 5804 . 142146145148

Krippendorf, Tim ATSV Oberkotzau Bogen 5785 . 144145

Schmidt, Pascal 1. BSC Gießen 5826 . 143149

Piecha, Patrick SG 1744 Mannheim 584. 143142

Repp, Rene Treff Schimborn 577. 143139

Schütz, Yannick SuSC Müllenborn e.V. 5809 . 146

Niedermeyer, Sascha SV Querum 577 146

Lüpkemann, Henning TV Meßkirch 584 144

Pfarr, Jonas Treff Schimborn 579 144

Nutto, Manuel BSF Wyhl 578 143

Grötzinger, Patrick SV Dornhan 579 139

Fath, Kai BSV Haßloch-Neustadt 577 139

Arnold, Yannic TV Schiefbahn 1899 e.V.-BoSp 591 136
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1

1/8 Finale

6A Walter, Jennifer
582

142

1/4 Finale Halbfinale

Goldfinale

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

Compound Damen

1. Platz

2. Platz

3. Platz

4. Platz

SV Weil im Schönbuc Quali.

16 6B Kaiser, Andrea
561

146

Memminger BSV Quali.

9

7A Kansy, Janine 
568

139

SV Diedrichshagen 2 Quali.

8 7B Hermink, Anja
568

147

SV Wiepenkathen Quali.

5

8A Marquardt, Marie
572

142

Blankenfelder BS 08 Quali.

12 8B Landrock, Katharina
566

140

Treff Schimborn Quali.

13

9A Lindner, Jessica
564

142 T: 9

1. BSC Karlsruhe Quali.

4 9B Kutscher, Katharina
574

142 T: 9*

TSV Jahn Freising Quali.

3

10A Schönbach, Kristin
574

145 T: 9

Offenbacher Floberts Quali.

14 10B Thiel, Alessa
563

145 T: 10

BSV Warendorf e. V. Quali.

11

11A Heins, Mascha
567

142 T: 9

SV Anderlingen Quali.

6 11B Wagner, Sophie
572

142 T: 9*

SV Wechterswinkel Quali.

7

12A Böhnke, Julia
570

146

TV Meßkirch Quali.

10 12B Posnanski, Nicole
567

142

SV Loccum Quali.

15

13A Maiwald, Jara
563

144

1. BSC Gießen Quali.

2 13B Göppel, Franziska
581

146

TSV Wassertrüdinge Quali.

6 Kaiser, Andrea 141

Memminger BSV
7 Hermink, Anja 140

SV Wiepenkathen

8 Marquardt, Marie 144

Blankenfelder BS 08
9 Kutscher, Katharina 140

TSV Jahn Freising

10 Thiel, Alessa 148

BSV Warendorf e. V.
11 Wagner, Sophie 140

SV Wechterswinkel

12 Böhnke, Julia 143

TV Meßkirch
13 Göppel, Franziska 146

TSV Wassertrüdinge

10 Kaiser, Andrea 143

Memminger BSV
11 Marquardt, Marie 146

Blankenfelder BS 08

12 Thiel, Alessa 145

BSV Warendorf e. V.
13 Göppel, Franziska 143

TSV Wassertrüdinge

15 Thiel, Alessa 144

BSV Warendorf e. V.
17 Marquardt, Marie 140

Blankenfelder BS 08

15 Göppel, Franziska 142

TSV Wassertrüdinge
17 Kaiser, Andrea 139

Memminger BSV

Bronzefinal

Gedruckt: 07.03.2025 / 18:32:28



Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

Compound Damen

Name Verein Quali 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finale

Thiel, Alessa BSV Warendorf e. V. 5631 . 144145148145

Marquardt, Marie Blankenfelder BS 08 5722 . 140146144142

Göppel, Franziska TSV Wassertrüdingen 5813 . 142143146146

Kaiser, Andrea Memminger BSV 5614 . 139143141146

Böhnke, Julia TV Meßkirch 5705 . 143146

Hermink, Anja SV Wiepenkathen 5686 . 140147

Kutscher, Katharina TSV Jahn Freising 574. 140142

Wagner, Sophie SV Wechterswinkel 572. 140142

Schönbach, Kristin Offenbacher Flobertschützen 5749 . 145

Maiwald, Jara 1. BSC Gießen 563 144

Walter, Jennifer SV Weil im Schönbuch 582 142

Heins, Mascha SV Anderlingen 567 142

Posnanski, Nicole SV Loccum 567 142

Lindner, Jessica 1. BSC Karlsruhe 564 142

Landrock, Katharina Treff Schimborn 566 140

Kansy, Janine SV Diedrichshagen 2000e.V. 568 139
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